Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2021 Ceroc Waikato Champs

Newcomer DWAS

Men 3rd 243: Jon Allen (Taranaki)

Men 2nd 166: Adam Laursen (Taranaki)

Men Ist 274: Graeme Adrian (Wellington)
Women 3rd 140: Aysha Rashid (Akl NorWest)
Women 2nd 210: Hannah Noelle Cook (Ceroc NZ)
Women 1Ist 172: Nixie Jackson (Wellington)
Intermediate B DWAS

Men 3rd 219: Hamish Finlay (Wellington)
Men 2nd 271: Benjamin Stiles (Other)

Men Ist 123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)
Women 3rd 133: Jennifer Devlin (Tauranga)
Women 2nd 110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
Women  Ist 200: Nichola Boyles (Kapiti Hutt)
Intermediate A DWAS

Men 3rd 117: Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)
Men 2nd 231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)
Men Ist 252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)
Women 3rd 134: Lorraine Johns (Chch)

Women 2nd 194: Jamie Walsh (Taranaki)

Women st 188: Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)
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Advanced B DWAS

Men 3rd 263:
Men 2nd 162:
Men Ist 138:
Women 3rd 282:
Women 2nd 160:
Women st 178:

Advanced A DWAS

Men 3rd 150:
Men 2nd 179:
Men Ist 235:
Women 3rd 120:
Women 2nd 284:
Women  Ist 143:

Adam & Eve Follow

Couples 3rd 126:
Couples 2nd 284:
Couples 1st 282:

Adam & Eve Lead

Couples 3rd 162:
Couples 2nd 263:
Couples 1st 179:

Trent Pedley (Palmerston N)
Scott Clausen (Akl Counties)
Ben Jury (Wellington)

Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)
Keighlee Baker (Chch)

Peter Randrup (Tauranga)

Nathan van Rij (Chch)

Jeremy Hobbs (Ceroc NZ)

Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)
Emily Richardson (Ceroc Uk)

Lucy Bekker (Akl NorWest) 103: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)

Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)

Emily Richardson (Ceroc Uk) 115: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)
Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington) 106: Nick Gilder (Akl NorWest)
Scott Clausen (Akl Counties) 110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
Trent Pedley (Palmerston N) 107: Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)
Nathan van Rij (Chch) 101: Sarah Areina (Akl Cityside)

Page 2 of 6

Ceroc Scoring System

Saturday, 1 May 2021



Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2021 Ceroc Waikato Champs

Adam & Eve Intermediate

Couples 3rd 206:
Couples 2nd 144
Couples Ist 123:

Ceroc-X

Couples 3rd 150:
Couples 2nd 231:
Couples 1st 177:

Battle of the Sexes

Couples 3rd 271:
Couples 2nd 143:
Couples 1st 125:

Triples

Couples 3rd 139:
Couples 2nd 141:
Couples 1st 281:

Swaps-n-Steals

Couples 3rd 110:
Couples 2nd 271:
Couples st 121:

Michael Onland (Palmerston N)
Edward Atkins (Wellington)
Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)

Peter Randrup (Tauranga)
Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)
Anton Dorreen (Ceroc NZ)

Benjamin Stiles (Other)
Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
Nicole Jenner (Akl NorWest)

Vanessa Ahern (Tauranga)
Denise Green (Akl NorWest)
Annysha Cowlishaw (Akl Central)

Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
Benjamin Stiles (Other)

Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Palmer

148:
: Rachel Lattie (Waikato)
130:

118

118:
178:
141:

138:
100:
120:

151:
142:
278:

115:
231:
160:

Sarah Spence (Tauranga)

Monique Brownlee (Tauranga)

Rachel Lattie (Waikato)
Keighlee Baker (Chch)
Denise Green (Akl NorWest)

Ben Jury (Wellington)
Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)

Breana Ahern (Tauranga)
Grant Green (Akl NorWest)
Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)

Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)
Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)
Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)

145: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)
143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
100: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)

269: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)
143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
235: Jeremy Hobbs (Ceroc NZ)
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Beats Per Minute

Couples 3rd 123:
Couples 2nd 161:
Couples 1st 252:

Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)
Mari Jones (Wellington)
Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)

Dance Off Intermediate

Couples 3rd 182:
Couples 2nd 271:
Couples 1st 200:

Dance Off Advanced

Couples 3rd 199:
Couples 2nd 179:
Couples 1st 269:

45 & Over New/Int

Couples 3rd 260:
Couples 2nd 118:
Couples 1st 187:

45 & Over Advanced

Couples 3rd 183:
Couples 2nd 142:
Couples 1st 278:

Briar English (Palmerston N)
Benjamin Stiles (Other)
Nichola Boyles (Kapiti Hutt)

Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)
Nathan van Rij (Chch)
Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)

Matthew Satherley (Waikato)
Rachel Lattie (Waikato)
Alan Duncan (Akl NorWest)

Toni Rendell (Tauranga)
Grant Green (Akl NorWest)
Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)

122:
121:
160:

252:
123:
205:

188:
178:
143:

155:
211:
124:

145:
141:
196:

Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Palmer

Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)

Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)
Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)
Henry Conquer (Wellington)

Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)
Keighlee Baker (Chch)
Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)

Glenwyn Flynn (Taranaki)
Timothy Hammerton (Akl Cityside)
Berni McBride (Akl NorWest)

Michael Lepper (Tauranga)
Denise Green (Akl NorWest)
Lisa Koegler (Akl NorWest)
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Newcomer Freestyle
166: Adam Laursen (Taranaki)

192: Chris Parkin (Wellington)
274: Graeme Adrian (Wellington)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Intermediate B Freestyle
137: Aj Samson (Akl NorWest)

157: Sam Sharp (Wellington)
123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Intermediate A Freestyle
106: Nick Gilder (Akl NorWest)

102: Thane Blyde (Taranaki)
231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Advanced B Freestyle
162: Scott Clausen (Akl Counties)

138: Ben Jury (Wellington)
252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Advanced A Freestyle
142: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)

179: Nathan van Rij (Chch)
199: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

155:
174:
172:

110:
161:
112:

107:
190:
188:

105:
122:
126:

143:
178:
120:

Glenwyn Flynn (Taranaki)
Brooke Allen (Taranaki)
Nixie Jackson (Wellington)

Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
Mari Jones (Wellington)
Julia Broughton (Wanganui)

Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)
Courtney Martin (Waikato)
Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)

Renee Brown (Ceroc NZ)
Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
Lucy Bekker (Akl NorWest)

Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
Keighlee Baker (Chch)
Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)
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Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order 2021 Ceroc Waikato Champs

Champion Freestyle

Couples 3rd 150: Peter Randrup (Tauranga) 241: Linda Fairweather (Tauranga)
Couples 2nd 269: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest) 100: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Couples 1st 253: Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest) 0: Debbie Keal (Akl NorWest)
Teams

Couples Ist 300: Team PYT (Akl NorWest)
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