#### **Newcomer DWAS**

- Men 3rd 243: Jon Allen (Taranaki)
- Men 2nd 166: Adam Laursen (Taranaki)
- Men 1st 274: Graeme Adrian (Wellington)
- Women 3rd 140: Aysha Rashid (Akl NorWest)
- Women 2nd 210: Hannah Noelle Cook (Ceroc NZ)
- Women 1st 172: Nixie Jackson (Wellington)

#### **Intermediate B DWAS**

- Men 3rd 219: Hamish Finlay (Wellington)
- Men 2nd 271: Benjamin Stiles (Other)
- Men 1st 123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)
- Women 3rd 133: Jennifer Devlin (Tauranga)
- Women 2nd 110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
- Women 1st 200: Nichola Boyles (Kapiti Hutt)

#### **Intermediate A DWAS**

- Men 3rd 117: Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)
- Men 2nd 231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)
- Men 1st 252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)
- Women 3rd 134: Lorraine Johns (Chch)
- Women 2nd 194: Jamie Walsh (Taranaki)
- Women 1st 188: Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)

#### Advanced B DWAS

- Men 3rd 263: Trent Pedley (Palmerston N)
- Men 2nd 162: Scott Clausen (Akl Counties)
- Men 1st 138: Ben Jury (Wellington)
- Women 3rd 282: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
- Women 2nd 160: Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)
- Women 1st 178: Keighlee Baker (Chch)

## Advanced A DWAS

- Men 3rd 150: Peter Randrup (Tauranga)
- Men 2nd 179: Nathan van Rij (Chch)
- Men 1st 235: Jeremy Hobbs (Ceroc NZ)
- Women 3rd 120: Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)
- Women 2nd 284: Emily Richardson (Ceroc Uk)
- Women 1st 143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)

## Adam & Eve Follow

Couples	3rd	126: Lucy Bekker (Akl NorWest)	103: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)
Couples	2nd	284: Emily Richardson (Ceroc Uk)	115: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)
Couples	1st	282: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)	106: Nick Gilder (Akl NorWest)

## Adam & Eve Lead

Couples	3rd	162: Scott Clausen (Akl Counties)	110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)
Couples	2nd	263: Trent Pedley (Palmerston N)	107: Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)
Couples	1st	179: Nathan van Rij (Chch)	101: Sarah Areina (Akl Cityside)

## Adam & Eve Intermediate

Couples	3rd	206: Michael Onland (Palmerston N)	148: Sarah Spence (Tauranga)		
Couples	2nd	144: Edward Atkins (Wellington)	118: Rachel Lattie (Waikato)		
Couples	1st	123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)	130: Monique Brownlee (Tauranga)		
Ceroc-X					
Couples	3rd	150: Peter Randrup (Tauranga)	118: Rachel Lattie (Waikato)		
Couples	2nd	231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)	178: Keighlee Baker (Chch)		
Couples	1st	177: Anton Dorreen (Ceroc NZ)	141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)		
Battle of	Battle of the Sexes				
Couples	3rd	271: Benjamin Stiles (Other)	138: Ben Jury (Wellington)		
Couples	2nd	143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	100: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)		
Couples	1st	125: Nicole Jenner (Akl NorWest)	120: Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)		
Triples					
Couples	3rd	139: Vanessa Ahern (Tauranga)	151: Breana Ahern (Tauranga)	145: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)	
Couples	2nd	141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)	142: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)	143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	
Couples	1st	281: Annysha Cowlishaw (Akl Central)	278: Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)	100: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)	
Swaps-n-Steals					
Couples		110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)	115: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)	269: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)	
Couples	2nd	271: Benjamin Stiles (Other)	231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)	143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	
Couples	1st	121: Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Palmer	160: Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)	235: Jeremy Hobbs (Ceroc NZ)	

# **Beats Per Minute**

Couples	3rd	123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)	122: Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)
Couples	2nd	161: Mari Jones (Wellington)	121: Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Palmer
Couples	1st	252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)	160: Laura Trethewey (Akl Counties)
Dance Of	ff Intern	nediate	
Couples	3rd	182: Briar English (Palmerston N)	252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)
Couples	2nd	271: Benjamin Stiles (Other)	123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)
Couples	1st	200: Nichola Boyles (Kapiti Hutt)	205: Henry Conquer (Wellington)
Dance Of	ff Advan	ced	
Couples	3rd	199: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)	188: Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)
Couples	2nd	179: Nathan van Rij (Chch)	178: Keighlee Baker (Chch)
Couples	1st	269: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)	143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
45 & Ove	er New/I	nt	
Couples	3rd	260: Matthew Satherley (Waikato)	155: Glenwyn Flynn (Taranaki)
Couples	2nd	118: Rachel Lattie (Waikato)	211: Timothy Hammerton (Akl Cityside)
Couples	1st	187: Alan Duncan (Akl NorWest)	124: Berni McBride (Akl NorWest)
45 & Over Advanced			
Couples	3rd	183: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)	145: Michael Lepper (Tauranga)
Couples	2nd	142: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)	141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)
Couples	1st	278: Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)	196: Lisa Koegler (Akl NorWest)

# Newcomer Freestyle

Couples 3rd	166: Adam Laursen (Taranaki)	155: Glenwyn Flynn (Taranaki)		
Couples 2nd	192: Chris Parkin (Wellington)	174: Brooke Allen (Taranaki)		
Couples 1st	274: Graeme Adrian (Wellington)	172: Nixie Jackson (Wellington)		
Intermediate B Freestyle				
Couples 3rd	137: Aj Samson (Akl NorWest)	110: Ineke Vas (Akl NorWest)		
Couples 2nd	157: Sam Sharp (Wellington)	161: Mari Jones (Wellington)		
Couples 1st	123: Suryaraj Salunkhe (Akl Cityside)	112: Julia Broughton (Wanganui)		
Intermediate A Freestyle				
Couples 3rd	106: Nick Gilder (Akl NorWest)	107: Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)		
Couples 2nd	102: Thane Blyde (Taranaki)	190: Courtney Martin (Waikato)		
Couples 1st	231: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)	188: Grace Clarricoats (Wellington)		
Advanced B Fr	eestyle			
Couples 3rd	162: Scott Clausen (Akl Counties)	105: Renee Brown (Ceroc NZ)		
Couples 2nd	138: Ben Jury (Wellington)	122: Nadiya Tyshetska (Akl Central)		
Couples 1st	252: Mark Swarbrick (Akl NorWest)	126: Lucy Bekker (Akl NorWest)		
Advanced A Freestyle				
Couples 3rd	142: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)	143: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)		
Couples 2nd	179: Nathan van Rij (Chch)	178: Keighlee Baker (Chch)		
Couples 1st	199: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)	120: Hannah Phillips-Wood (Palmerston N)		

# **Champion Freestyle**

Couples3rd150: Peter Randrup (Tauranga)Couples2nd269: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)Couples1st253: Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest)

Teams

Couples 1st 300: Team PYT (Akl NorWest)

241: Linda Fairweather (Tauranga)100: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)0: Debbie Keal (Akl NorWest)